

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI

(An Autonomous Institution under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

ADDENDUM

Refer to the Advt. No.21/2023 published in this newspaper on 13th June 2023 for recruitment for the faculty positions in IISER Tirupati.

The para 1 of the said advertisement may be read as "IISER Tirupati invites online applications from Indian nationals, including eligible Persons of Indian Origins (PIOs), Overseas Citizens of India (OCIs) and Non Resident Indian (NRIs) having excellent academic record and relevant work experience for faculty positions on regular basis in various disciplines" instead of "IISER Tirupati invites online applications from Indian nationals having excellent academic record and relevant work experiences for faculty positions on regular basis in various disciplines" instead of "IISER Tirupati invites online applications from Indian nationals having excellent academic record and relevant work experience for faculty positions on regular basis in various disciplines".

The rest of the contents of Advt. No.21/2023 shall remain unchanged.

Addendum /Advt.No.21/2023/IISER-T/Rect./12.06.2023

Sd/-Director